In accordance with .
Rule 18.7 of the I_ | O 3 m
AT

Insolvency {England &

e e unmy  Notice of progress report in voluntary Companies House
f the Insol H H
wome e winding up

SATURDAY

*ABXXSEBW*
AD7

01/02/2020 #229
COMPANIES HOUSE

r Company details
2 Filling in this f
Company number ’_0\ W ’F ’_é_ ’? ﬁ I_4. I? P;f_'e:"s]él clgmp;:teﬁ‘:lmtypescript orin

Company name in full | MSG & Partners Limited boid black capitals.
I Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Philip Lewis

Surname Armstrong

r Liquidator's address

Building name/number , 2nd Floar

Street ] 110 Cannon Street

[

Post town l London
County/Region

|
o [E[c[4 N[ [6[E]0

Country
I Liquidator's name @
Ful forename{(s) Phi"p James ogzziﬂi?gzﬂg% tell us about
Surnams Watkins ancther liquidator.
[ Liquidator’s address @
Building namelnumberl 2nd Floor @ Other fiquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street F] 10 Cannon Street another liquidator,
Post town r fondon
County/Region ‘
Postcode [Efcla[N] 6 ]E U
Country ]

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

2

Period of progress report e

rnwe il [ [folile
e iy [il [alols

"—F‘Fl

Progress report

q

The progress report is attached

I Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signature

X @AA_’_\—/ X

ywan 5 B [ lzfo

04/17 Version 1.0



L1IQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

mresenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have ta give any contact information, but if

you do it will help Companies House i there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

[Cuniacl rme Connor Newman

gWhere to send

camere ERP Advisory LLP

-

2nd Floor

I Address

110 Cannon Street

—

Post town

London

County/Region

== Telclaln] To [efu

Country

’DX

cp.london@frpadvisory.com

, Telephone

026G 3005 4000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U7.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




FRP Advisory LLP
110 Cannon Street
London EC4N 4EU

Tel: +44 [0)20 3005 4000

frocdvisory.cor

TO SHAREHOLDERS AND ALL UNPAID Your ref:
CR
EDITORS Qur ref: M1686LON/MVL088/S3IS/cn/]

Please Contact: Connor Newman
Telephone Number: 0203 005 4272
Email Address: Connor.Newman@frpadvisory.com
Date: 31 January 2020

Dear Sirs

MSG & PARTNERS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) (“*THE COMPANY")
COMPANY NUMBER: 04033445

JOINT LIQUIDATORS' PROGRESS REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 92A OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT
1986 AND RULE 18.3 OF THE INSOLVENCY (ENGLAND AND WALES) RULES 2016

Further to the appointment of Philip James Watkins and I as Joint Liquidators on 18 December 2018 I report
on the progress of the liquidation for the period 18 December 2018 to 17 December 2619 (“the Period”).

I attach:

Appendix A — Receipts and payments account for the Period;
e  Appendix B —~ Details of my disbursements for the Period; and
+ Appendix C - Statement of expenses incurred in the Period.

1. Progress of the Liquidation

1 summarise below details of work undertaken during the period of this report together with a summary of
work still to be completed.

The Company held cash of £35,110 in its account held with Coutts & Company, the Joint Liquidators liaised
with the bank and the funds were realised shortly thereafter.

The Jloint Liquidators contacted HM Revenue & Customs to remove the Company from its group VAT
registration.

Per the directors’ Declaration of Solvency, there were £86,281 in recoverable expenses, which are to be
distributed in specie as the directors are also the sole members of the Company.

The only outstanding matter is finalising the Company’s corporation tax position and receiving the final VAT
refund for the period, these matters should be finalised by Q1 of 2020.

Attached at Appendix A is a receipts and payments account detailing both transactions for the period of this
report and also cumulatively since my appointment as Liquidator.

2. Dividends to Creditors
Preferential Creditors

There are no preferential creditors in this matter.

FRP Advisory LLP Is incorparated in England and Weles under the Limited Liability Partnerships Act 2000 as o Limited Liahility Partnership. Partnership Number; OC355480, Registered office: TI0 Cannon
Street, London, EC4N 6EU. A list of members’ names is open to inspection at www.fipadvisory.com. Informatien in relation to how we may use, store and share personal data s set out in our privacy notice
at www.froadvisorycom/privacy.



Unsecured creditors

Notice for creditors to submit their claims in the liquidation was advertised in the London Gazette and no
claims were received.

There are no unsecured creditors in this matter.
3. Distribution to Shareholders

To date a distribution is yet to be made until the outstanding matters have been finalised, details of the
subsequent distributions will be made in the Joint Liquidators” final report.

4. Liquidator’s Remuneration, Disbursements and Expenses

The members passed a resolution that the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration should be calculated on a fixed fee
basis, restricted to a maximum of £5,000, exclusive of VAT which have been drawn from the funds available.

The Joint Liquidator’s disbursements are a recharge of actual costs incurred by the Joint Liquidators in dealing
with this matter. Mileage payments made for expenses relating to the use of private vehicles for business
travel, which is directly attributable to the insolvency estate, are paid by FRP Advisory LLP at the HMRC
approved mileage rate prevailing at the time the mileage was incurred. Details of disbursements incurred
during the period of this report are set out in Appendix B.

I also attach at Appendix C a statement of expenses that have been incurred during the period covered by
this report. It is currently expected that the expenses incurred or anticipated to be incurred are not likely to
exceed the details provided prior to the determination of the basis of the Liquidators’ remuneration.

Shareholders have a right to request further information from the Joint Liquidators and further have a right to
challenge the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and other expenses, which are first disclosed in this report, under
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules. (For ease of reference these are the expenses incurred in the
reporting period as set cut in Appendix C only). Further details of these rights can be found in the Creditors’
Guide to Fees which you can access using the following link https://creditors.frpadvisory.com/info.aspx and
select the one for liquidation. Alternatively, a hard copy of the relevant guide will be sent to you on request.
Please note there is a time limit for requesting information being 21 days following the receipt of this progress
report. There is a time limit of 8 weeks following the receipt of this report for a Court application that the
remuneration or expenses are excessive.

If you have any queries about this report or the progress of this matter, please do not hesitate to contact my
office.

Yours faithfully

Philip Armstrong

Joint Liquidator

Licensed in the United Kingdom by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales and bound by
the Insolvency Code of Ethics

The office holder(s) will be the data controller in respect of the personal data collected for the purpose of administering this
matter. Further information in relation to how we may use, store and share the information is set out in our privacy notice at

https:/ fwww.frpadvisory.com/privacy/.

Enc.



MSG & Partners Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments
To17/12/2019

Dec of Sol £ £ £

ASSET REALISATIONS

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

86,280.57 Recoverable Expenses NIL
46,71 Special Reserves NIL
39,504.87 Coutts & Company account 35,109.98
10.00 VAT Refund NIL
4,512.61 Cash at Bank NIL
Bank Interest Gross 164.11
35,274.09
COST OF REALISATIONS
(9,000.00) Accruals NIL
(2,054.00) Tax provision NIL
Joint Liquidators' Remuneration 5,000.00
Accountant Fees 500.00
Corporation Tax 21.69
Statutory Advertising 209.79
Bank Charges - Floating 0.40
(5,731.88)
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1,022.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
(300.00) Founders Shares NIL
(47,718.00) Capital Redemption Reserves NIL
(77,984.00) Share Premium NIL
NIL
(7,723.24) 29,542.21
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 1,141.96
IB Current Floating 28,400.25
29,542,21

28 January 2020 11:52



PALINIUY SeMm 1503 3Y] 2w 3yl je Bujeaald

238J JWH BY3 36 paBieyd 51 afeay iy

T ESL TR §61-051 ) ”.nh LGZL o Hoddng ¢ |euoissajold un
000FF Buipuog ove-szz 562002 - [euolssazold A0,
g - - ' T saoiniag ot S67-G9E sepove sJoleallq / .m._amm_._ms.
B 1 AloBajed ’ 66656 S¥S-05K Jaulied J iave jusiuioddy
Fonjep 6107 Arw 15T LY0Z AR 15T apeIsy
610Z Jaqwiadaq /| 0] §10Z Jaquwadag g| wouy T T sajeaino abieuo dd4
polad a3yl o) SJuASINGSI]
89°09¢ 0S'ZSP'L 0982 08’0 08°02 ory 052 SINGH |Bj0L
00002 0009 i3] 0g'0 1By -suoisUay
FA rrd 06°'598 06'e 09'c [ol0] uswuiodde jso0d - | YAXE]
Q0502 00502 o0'L 00 Buispraapy Aloymeg /Buipuog
Q0'ore 00'80¥ oz’ far Al saljljeuno. ustiujoddy
05'28¢ jale e SR (14 or'o 00z |et1auagy - asuedwos Aonjels
a4 08 05°'80L'Z og's ' , oe's 5L 00z " aouendwon Aioimeg
0612 [valel o4 oLz oLz waunuodde-a1d - 1¥AXYL
06°kLIT 00'sHr [\1%4 oKz sioppal)
[e]eX0]¢74 00008 620 4 ) 05t uonesyeey 1assy
007002 00°006 oS’y s’y uojjes||eay 19SSy
CL'GZL Q5'66€'1 oz'a Q9’5 090 UoNENSU|WPY (elaua)
00°¢0T Qo'a9l 080 080 |eraLUagy - BUUNOZIY 35BN
[val ¥4 05°L19 0s'e 0oz 050 MIIASY DL |ONUOD BSED
iZ’eze 05°gLe or'i 080 e=Nd] Bununooay ase)
SE'89E 09°'6¥8 0eZ [0]94 Buuue|d 3 UWpY
09°.92 00°86¢°¢ oz'el 080 o0'é 08¢ 05°0 Buuue|d pue UDpRASUIIPY

¥ 3 SINOK 10 | uoddng B [ruoIssaold Joune |eUatsSa0ld 12D sI0122 SIaBEURY  Siaupeq
2Py Ay afeiarg asodImIo] i Sdajel uaunuioddy

610 $20Wase /| 0} 8L0g J2qLiedad gl polied su) Jo) Pableyd sui|
{uonepinbi u) paywn susuped ¥ HSW

id

QZ0Z/L0MmME pajuld Hodal 1502 poled - pedad 6 dIS dH4



'MSG & Partners Limited (in Ciquidation)
Statement of expenses for the period ended
17 December 2019

Period to
17 December 2019

Expenses £

Office Holders' remuneration (Fixed Fee) 5,000
Accountant's Fees 500
Corporation Tax 22
Statutory Advertising 210
Bank Charges 0

Total 5,732




